U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

102768218

		<u> </u>	1.04		Attorney Docket No. 1	20008		
			Please record the attached of	riginal docum	nent or copy thereof.	. 0		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties	s:	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party:	397		
		<ol> <li>Yoshiro YAMASHITA</li> <li>Kyoko HORII</li> <li>Nobuyuki ICHIZAWA</li> <li>Atsushi SUZUKI</li> <li>Ken HASHIMOTO</li> </ol>			FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0052 JAPAN	22581 U.S 10/8633		
	B.	Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached?  Yes No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach ☐Yes ☒ No	ed?		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger					
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: 1) May 2 3) May 28, 2004, 4) May 2004	27, 2004, 2) June 3, 2004, 228, 2004 and 5) May 27,					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) May 27, 200-2) June 3, 2004; 3) May 28, 2004; 4) May 28, 2004; and 5) May 27, 2004							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)			
,	/,	28633°	Additional numbers	uttached?	Yes 🛭 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			i i	i i			
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A.	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
	1			В.	B. Enclosed (Check No. 154893)			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BENRIDO P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	928		dit any overpayment or charge any underpa osit account number 15-0461.	syment to		
OPE		40.00 OP		\				
9.	To th	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and priginal document.	d belief, the foregoing info	rmation is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy o		
1				1	Date: June 9, 2004			

A	SSI	GN	JM	E	JT

		(1)	Yoshiro Yamashita (5) Ken Hashimoto				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kyoko Horii (6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Nobuyuki Ichizawa (7)				
		(4)	Atsushi Suzuki (8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• •	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan				
	-	(herei the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	INK SET FOR INK JET RECORDING, INK JET RECORDING				
	Identification such as Title, Case		METHOD AND INK JET RECORDING APPARATUS				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No. 120008 )				
	Application Number		ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
			on date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 27, 28 and June 3, 2004				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
(- )	Identification for	,	June 9, 2004				
	filed applications	filed					
applica any app the Ass claims of reexam from sa herein a binding	tions and patents as the Assignation 2) Each undersigned agree oblication or continuation or disignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authous application(s) to the said 2 assigned, and that he has not so on him and his heirs, succession Each undersigned hereb	nee may s to exect vision the n obtain s to exect onal Con s to perfor ted State rizes and Assignee, executed sors, ass y grants	ate all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference.  In all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or				
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	May 27, 2004		Inventor Signature  Yoshiro Yamashita  Kyoko Horii  Inventor Signature  Horistic Suzuki AS 5/28/2004				
Date	June 3, 2004						
Date	May 28, 2004		Inventor Signature <u>Nobuyukl Ichizawa</u>				
Date	May 28, 2004		Inventor Signature //TSUSM SUBUR				
Date	May 27, 2004		Inventor Signature Cen Slashienoto				
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature				
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If it two witnesses who also sign here:				
Date			Witness				
Date			Witness				

RECORDED: 06/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015447 FRAME: 0054